Forest Heights

SOUTHERN AVE METRO - OXON HILL - NATIONAL HARBOR -
CAMP SPRINGS

Southern
Avenue
Metro
Station

Oxon
Hill
Park &
Ride

Stars
Entrance
Gaylord

Hotel

River-
Towne
Commons

Padgetts
Corner

River-
Towne
Commons

Oxon
Hill
Park &
Ride

Southern
Avenue
Metro
Station

AM SERVICE
6:37 7:00
7:08 7:32
7:37 7:59
8:09 8:33
8:38 9:00
9:08 9:32
9:38 10:00
10:10 10:32
11:11 11:33

PM SERVIGE
12:09 12:30
1:10 1:33
2:08 2:28
2:40 3:03
3:13 3:36
3:40 4:03 4:27
4:11 4:35 4:58 5:04
4:41 5:05 5:31 5:36
5:14 5:39 6:04 6:11
5:42 6:09 6:34 6:36
6:13 6:37 6:58 7:00
6:40 7:06 7:25 7:32

7:23
7:56
8:23
8:58
9:23
9:53
10:22
10:54
11:55

7:32
8:02
8:30
9:06
9:30
10:01
10:30
11:02
12:02

7:47
8:18
8:44
9:21

9:46
10:14
10:44
11:16
12:16

5:55
6:25
6:55
7:25
7:55 8:13
8:25 8:42
8:55 9:11
9:25 9:42
10:25 10:44

6:13
6:42
713
7:43

6:24
6:54
7:23
7:55
8:24
8:54
9:22
9:54
10:56

11:25 11:44
12:25 12:43
1:25 1:41
1:55 2:14
2:25 2:43
2:55 312
3:25 3:42
3:55 4:13
4:25 4:45
4:55 5:16
5:25 5:45
5:55 6:13

11:57
12:55
1:53
2:25
2:56
3:25
3:54
4:25
4:54
5:26
5:56
6:24

12:52
1:55
2:50
3:27
3:58

1:04
2:02
2:59
3:34
4:03
4:35

1:16
2:15
3:13
3:51
4:20
4:51
5:20
5:51
6:26
6:48
7:16
7:43

Complementing the County’s transit system — Z#€ G4&, MetroAccess provides service
for people with disabilities who are unable to use the regular transit systems and have been
certified eligible. For further information regarding the program, please call
MetroAccess at 800-523-7009 / 301-588-7835 (TTY) or the Washington Metropolitan
Area Transit Authority at 202-637-7000 / 202-638-3780 (TTY).

Patrons may obtain real-time schedule information for all ZH/F A% routes by logging
onto www.nextbus.com.

During county-declared weather events, ZWFBYE will operate under a modified stop
policy to accommodate patrons. During snow storms, call for route information.

Phone: 301-324-BUSS (2877) Fax: 301-333-5030
Website: www.princegeorgescountymd.gov TDD: Maryland Relay 711

Tips for a pleasant trip: Plan to be at your stop at least five minutes ahead of 7€ 845
scheduled arrival. Please observe posted rules. Be courteous to other patrons. Offer your
seat to disabled or senior patrons. Please pull cord prior to your stop. Public notices will
explain holiday operations or other service changes.

DPW&T
Effective Date: February 2017

OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION
9400 Peppercorn Place, Suite 320
Largo, MD 20774




Rules & Regulations
« Adults - $1.25

ZHlE BUS accepts cash and SmarTrip cards for

* Seniors (60+) & Disabled — FREE* payments of fares. Pennies are not accepted.
e First child under 5 — FREE No smoking. No eating or drinking.
e Students — RIDE FREE from 2-7 pm, No pets or animals; service animals are permitted.

Monday—Friday, with valid school ID. Electronic devices with earphones only.
Other passes are available. Electronic trans- Buses stop only at designated bus stops.
fers are available with paid fares only. Please *Proper ID required (i.e. driver’s license, State
have exact fare ready when you board. issued ID card, MetroAccess card, Metro senior
Drivers do not carry change.

or disabled card, Medicare card).
General Information

ZHlE BL/5 Route 35 provides community bus service between Southern Avenue Metrorail
Station, Oxon Hill Park and Ride, National Harbor, Southern Technology and Recreation Center
and Padgetts Corner. Buses operate Monday through Friday, every 30 minutes, from 5:55 a.m.
until 7:43 p.m. No service is provided on Saturdays, Sundays or major holidays (New Year’s
Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day).
Phone: 301-324-BUSS Fax: 301-333-5030 TDD: 1-800-735-2258, Customer Information Center
Hours of Operation: 5:00 a.m.—8:30 p.m., www.princegeorgescountymd.gov

HOAAVH
IVNOILVN
PATE 1062

proy [HH U0X0

J19)U3) UONEAIONY pue
ASojouyay, reuoiday uzayIN0g

107 9pry % 1
[I'H uoxQ

fempd [21ED

SLHOI3H
1s3d04

AemySy pea] uerpuy

PE()(\[ SI'QMO

ony, S

l"’”kug UOTJBIS [IeIOX)I
SLHOI3H
ALSTUDTIIH

uonwS IR0 speoy Arewtiq
ANUIAY UIINOS

Geomoy

*2'd ‘NOLONIHSVM

' 4 b
SIYBIaY 183404 r 4




