Trile 3/1/5

SOUTHERN AVE METRO - OXON HILL - NATIONAL HARBOR - CAMP SPRINGS

Southern Avenue Metro Station	Oxon Hill Park & Ride	Stars Entrance Gaylord Hotel	River- Towne Commons	Padgetts Corner	River- Towne Commons	Oxon Hill Park & Ride	Southern Avenue Metro Station
AM SERVICE							
5:55	6:13	6:24	6:37	7:00	7:23	7:32	7:47
6:25	6:42	6:54	7:08	7:32	7:56	8:02	8:18
6:55	7:13	7:23	7:37	7:59	8:23	8:30	8:44
7:25	7:43	7:55	8:09	8:33	8:58	9:06	9:21
7:55	8:13	8:24	8:38	9:00	9:23	9:30	9:46
8:25	8:42	8:54	9:08	9:32	9:53	10:01	10:14
8:55	9:11	9:22	9:38	10:00	10:22	10:30	10:44
9:25	9:42	9:54	10:10	10:32	10:54	11:02	11:16
10:25	10:44	10:56	11:11	11:33	11:55	12:02	12:16
			PM SE	RVICE			
11:25	11:44	11:57	12:09	12:30	12:52	1:04	1:16
12:25	12:43	12:55	1:10	1:33	1:55	2:02	2:15
1:25	1:41	1:53	2:08	2:28	2:50	2:59	3:13
1:55	2:14	2:25	2:40	3:03	3:27	3:34	3:51
2:25	2:43	2:56	3:13	3:36	3:58	4:03	4:20
2:55	3:12	3:25	3:40	4:03	4:27	4:35	4:51
3:25	3:42	3:54	4:11	4:35	4:58	5:04	5:20
3:55	4:13	4:25	4:41	5:05	5:31	5:36	5:51
4:25	4:45	4:54	5:14	5:39	6:04	6:11	6:26
4:55	5:16	5:26	5:42	6:09	6:34	6:36	6:48
5:25	5:45	5:56	6:13	6:37	6:58	7:00	7:16
5:55	6:13	6:24	6:40	7:06	7:25	7:32	7:43

Complementing the County's transit system – **THE BUS**, MetroAccess provides service for people with disabilities who are unable to use the regular transit systems and have been certified eligible. For further information regarding the program, please call MetroAccess at 800-523-7009 / 301-588-7835 (TTY) or the Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority at 202-637-7000 / 202-638-3780 (TTY).

Patrons may obtain real-time schedule information for all **THEBUS** routes by logging onto www.nextbus.com.

During county-declared weather events, **THEBUS** will operate under a modified stop policy to accommodate patrons. During snow storms, call for route information.

Phone: 301-324-BUSS (2877) **Fax:** 301-333-5030

Website: <u>www.princegeorgescountymd.gov</u> **TDD:** Maryland Relay 711

Tips for a pleasant trip: Plan to be at your stop at least five minutes ahead of **This blis** scheduled arrival. Please observe posted rules. Be courteous to other patrons. Offer your seat to disabled or senior patrons. Please pull cord prior to your stop. Public notices will explain holiday operations or other service changes.

DPW&T

Effective Date: February 2017



OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION 9400 Peppercorn Place, Suite 320 Largo, MD 20774



Fares

- Adults \$1.25
- Seniors (60+) & Disabled FREE*
- First child under 5 FREE
- Students RIDE FREE from 2–7 pm, Monday–Friday, with valid school ID. Other passes are available. Electronic transfers are available with paid fares only. Please have exact fare ready when you board. Drivers do not carry change.

Forest Heights

Rules & Regulations

The BUF accepts cash and SmarTrip cards for payments of fares. Pennies are not accepted. No smoking. No eating or drinking. No pets or animals; service animals are permitted. Electronic devices with earphones only. Buses stop only at designated bus stops. *Proper ID required (i.e. driver's license, State issued ID card, MetroAccess card, Metro senior or disabled card, Medicare card).

General Information

THE BUF Route 35 provides community bus service between Southern Avenue Metrorail Station, Oxon Hill Park and Ride, National Harbor, Southern Technology and Recreation Center, and Padgetts Corner. Buses operate Monday through Friday, every 30 minutes, from 5:55 a.m. until 7:43 p.m. No service is provided on Saturdays, Sundays or major holidays (New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day). Phone: 301-324-BUSS Fax: 301-333-5030 TDD: 1-800-735-2258, Customer Information Center Hours of Operation: 5:00 a.m.-8:30 p.m., www.princegeorgescountymd.gov

PONDA HILL CREST

Southern Avenue

Primary Boads

Meriorail Station

M